

Booz Allen Executive to Speak Nov. 30th at the Credit Suisse 4th Annual Industrials Conference

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Booz Allen Hamilton Chief Financial Officer Lloyd Howell will speak about the company's performance and strategy at 8:00 a.m. EST, Wednesday, Nov. 30 at the Credit Suisse 4th Annual Industrials Conference in Palm Beach, Florida. He will be joined at the event by Investor Relations Vice President Curt Riggle.

A link to the webcast will be available at http://investors.boozallen.com/events.cfm with a replay option available for 30 days afterward.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

Booz Allen Hamilton (NYSE: BAH) has been at the forefront of strategy and technology for more than 100 years. Today, the firm provides management and technology consulting and engineering services to leading *Fortune* 500 corporations, governments, and not-for-profits across the globe. Booz Allen partners with public and private sector clients to solve their most difficult challenges through a combination of consulting, analytics, mission operations, technology, systems delivery, cybersecurity, engineering, and innovation expertise.

With international headquarters in McLean, Virginia, the firm employs approximately 22,800 people globally, and had revenue of \$5.41 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2016. To learn more, visit www.boozallen.com.

BAHPR-GI

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161128005035/en/

Booz Allen Hamilton Media Relations: James Fisher, 703-377-7595 Fisher james w@bah.com or Investor Relations: Curt Riggle, 703-377-5332

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton

News Provided by Acquire Media